
State of Florida 

DATE: August 13, 2015 
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CAPITAL CIRCLE OFHCE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD 

T ALLAIIASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850 
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TO: Carlotta S. Stauffer, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk 

FROM: Kelley F. Corbari, Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel~ 
RE: Docket No. 140219-WU -Application for staff-assisted rate case in Polk 

County by Alturas Utilities, LLC. 

Docket No. 140220-WU - Application for staff-assisted rate case in Polk 
County by Sunrise Utilities, LLC. 

Attached please find a copy correspondence received from Alturas Utilities, 
LLC and Sunrise Utilities, LLC, in response to Staff's Third and Fourth Data Requests. 
Please file the attached documents in the correspondence tab of above-referenced 
docket files. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, 
please do not hesitate to contact me. 

KFC 

FPSC Commission Clerk
CORRESPONDENCE
AUG 13, 2015
DOCUMENT NO. 05091-15



Kelley Corbari 

From: Kelley Corbari 
Sent: 
To: 

Thursday, August 13, 2015 11:49 AM 
'L SZABO' 

Cc: Clayton Lewis; Jeffery Small; Keino Young; Kelley Corbari; Laura King; Martha 
Golden; Matthew Vogel; Sonica Bruce 

Subject: RE: leak survey - customer deposit 

Mr. Szabo, 

Thank you for the update on the leak survey. Please keep us posted on the results. I will get 
with Staff about assisting you with the process for collecting deposits and get back to you on 

that in the next couple of days. 

If you have any other questions, please let me know. 

Thanks so much, 

Kelley 

Kelley F. Corbari, 
Senior Attorney- Regulatory Analysis Section Office of the General Counsel FLORIDA PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 
Email: KCorbari@psc.state.fl.us 
Direct Phone: (850) 413-6234 
Direct Fax: (850) 413-6235 

PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to 
or from state officials regarding state business are considered to be public records and will be 
made available to the public and the media upon request. Therefore, your e-mail message 

may be subject to public disclosure. 

-----Original Message-----
From: L SZABO [mailto:l.szabo@rogers .com] 
Sent: Thursday, August 13, 2015 9:39AM 

To: Kelley Corbari 
Cc: l.szabo@rogers.com 
Subject: leak survey- customer deposit 

Good Morning Ms Kelley, 
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Just to let you know we already have on August 24 the scheduled leak survey for Alturas. 

We are in the process to provide the last month's gallon usages to each customers and the site 
map. 

I understand the leak survey is free, but I have already asked Wiley Pratt ( his services are not) 
to assist the people doing the survey and be there. 

He knows the system and knows where the meters are, and to make it certain we will have all 
the answers I hope the PSC will take into consideration my decision in the rate case. 

If somebody can help us by giving me a call regarding some of the question we have how to 
proceed to start to collect deposits on accounts without having any, I would appreciate it. 

Yours truly 

Leslie Szabo 
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